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 2014-2015 Regional CTE Contacts 
 

Donna Brant  Luis Juárez  
Oregon Department of Education Community College and Workforce Development 
503-947-5622 503-947-2430 
donna.brant@state.or.us luis.juarez@state.or.us 

 

 
 

cla
 

Region Secondary Contacts Community College Contacts 

Counties Served CTE Regional Coordinator 
Perkins Grant Coordinator CTE Leader(s) College Now Coordinator 

Dual Credit Coordinator 
 

1A 
 

 Clatsop 
 Western   

 Columbia  
 

Debby Robertson  
Clatsop Community College 
503-338-2506 
drobertson@clatsopcc.edu  

Kristen Wilkin 
Dean, Workforce Education and 
Training 
Clatsop Community College 
503-338-7696 
kwilkin@clatsopcc.edu 
 

Debby Robertson  
College Now/Perkins Coordination 
Clatsop Community College 
503-338-2506 
drobertson@clatsopcc.edu 

 

1B 
 

 Tillamook  
 

Tami Schild 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
503-842-8222 x1840 
tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us 

Ann Hovey 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
503-842-8222 x 1030 
Hovey@tillamookbay.cc  
 

Tami Schild 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
503-842-8223 x1840 
tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us 
 
 

 
2A 

 
 Washington  
 Eastern 

 Columbia 
 

Beth Molenkamp 
PACTEC/Portland Community College 
971-722-7736 
elizabeth.molenkamp@pcc.edu 
 

Dan Findley 
Dean of Math and Industrial 
Technology 
Portland Community College 
971-722-4141 
dfindley@pcc.edu 
 
Jan Wetzel Volinski 
Perkins Grant Coordinator 
Portland Community College 
971-722-4469 
jwetzel@pcc.edu 
 
 

Beth Molenkamp 
College Now Coordinator 
PACTEC/Portland Community College 
971-722-7736 
elizabeth.molenkamp@pcc.edu 
 
 
Karen Jones 
Dual Credit Coordinator 
Portland Community College 
971-722-7732 
kjones@pcc.edu 
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2B 
 

 Multnomah  
 

Mark Wreath 
Mt. Hood Community College 
503-491-6991 
mark.wreath@mhcc.edu 

Marc Goldberg 
Dean of Economic & Workforce 
Development 
Mt Hood Community College 
503-491-7019 
Marc.goldberg@mhcc.edu 
 

Mark Wreath 
College Now/Perkins Coordination 
Mt. Hood Community College 
503-491-6991 
mark.wreath@mhcc.edu 
 
Tifini Roberts 
College Now/Dual Credit Coordinator 
503-491-6980 
tifini.roberts@mhcc.ed  
 

 

2C 
 

 Portland Public  
 Schools  

Jeanne Yerkovich  
Portland Public Schools 
503-916-5450 
jyerkovi@pps.net 
 

  

 
3 
 

 Lincoln 
 Marion 
 Polk 
 Yamhill 

 

Ed Woods 
Chemeketa Community College 
503-589-7746  
ed.woods@chemeketa.edu 

Johnny Mack 
Executive Dean of CTE 
Chemeketa Community College 
503-399-6243  
johnny.mack@chemeketa.edu 
 

 
Glen Miller 
Dean of Applied Technologies 
Oregon Coast Community College 
541-867-8524 
Glen.miller@chemeketa.edu 
 

Bruce Scanlon 
Dual Credit/College Now Coordinator  
Chemeketa Community College 
503-399-3696  
bscanlon@chemeketa.edu 
 
 
Jane Hodgkins 
Director, Professional & Technical 
Programs 
Oregon Coast Community College 
541-867-8524 
jhodgkins@occc.cc.or.us  
 

 

3A 
 

 Salem Keizer  
 Schools 

Jim Orth 
Salem-Keizer Schools 
503-399-2636 
orth_james@salkeiz.k12.or.us  
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4 
 

 Benton 
 Linn 

 

Dale Moon 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4219 
dale.moon@linnbenton.edu 

David Becker 
Dean of Business, Applied Technology 
& Industry Division 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4658 
david.becker@linnbenton.edu 
 
Beth Hogeland 
Perkins Grant Coordinator 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4534 
Beth.hogeland@linnbenton.edu 
 

Rich Horton 
College Now Coordinator 
Linn-Benton Community College 
541-917-4791 
rich.horton@linnbenton.edu 
 
 
Carol McKiel 
College Now Coordinator 
541-917-4208 
Carol.mckiel@linnbenton.edu  
 
 

 
5 
 

 Lane 
 

Kristin Gunson 
Lane Education Service District 
541-461-8275 
kgunson@lesd.k12.or.us 
 

Kristin Gunson 
Executive Dean Career and Technical  
 Education 
Lane Community College 
541-463-5315 
kgunson@lesd.k12.or.us  
 
Dawn DeWolf 
Dean Career and Technical Education 
Lane Community College  
541-463-5315  
dewolfd@lanecc.edu 
 

Deron Fort 
College Now Coordinator 
Lane Community College 
541-463-5535 
fortd@lanecc.edu 
 
 
Al King 
Perkins Coordinator 
Lane Community College 
541-463-5502 
kinga@lanecc.edu 
 

 

6 
 

 Douglas 
 

Analicia Nicholson 
Douglas Education Service District 
541-957-4815 
analicia.nicholson@douglasesd.k12.or
.us 

Mark Williams 
Dean of Career and Technical  
 Education 
Umpqua Community College 
541-440-4713 
mark.williams@umpqua.edu 
 

Joan Campbell 
College Now/Perkins Coordination 
Umpqua Community College 
541-440-7813 
Joan.campbell@umpqua.edu 
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7 
 

 Coos 
 Curry 

 

Tenneal Wetherell, Superintendent 
(interim CTE RC) 
South Coast Education Service District 
541-266-4520 
tennealw@scesd.k12.or.us 

Diana Schab 
Associate Dean of Learning  
Perkins Grant Coordinator 
Southwestern Oregon Community   
 College 
541-888-7312 
dschab@socc.eduU 

Nathan Helland 
College Now Coordinator 
Southwestern Oregon Community  
 College 
541-888-7316 
nhelland@socc.edu 
 
Jennifer Silva 
In-District High School Relations  
 Coordinator 
Southwestern Oregon Community  
 College 
541-888-7271 
jennifer.silva@socc.edu  
 

 
8 & 11 

 
 Jackson 
 Josephine 
 Klamath 

 

Brian Robin 
Southern Oregon ESD 
541-776-8593 
brian_robin@soesd.k12.or.us  
 

Chris Stickles 
Dean for Career and Technical  
 Education 
Klamath Community College  
541-880-2240 
stickles@klamathcc.edu 
 
 
 

John Duarte 
College Now Coordinator 
Klamath Community College 
541-880-2282 
duarte@klamathcc.edu 
 
 
Daniella Bivens 
College Now Coordinator 
Rogue Community College 
541-245-7991 
dbivens@roguecc.edu  
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10 
 

(9,10 & 11) 
 

 Crook 
 Deschutes 
 Gilliam 
 Hood River 
 Jefferson 
 Lake 
 Sherman 
 Wasco 
 Wheeler 

 
 

Ray Hasart 
High Desert Education Service District 
541-693-5670 
ray.hasart@hdesd.org 
 
 

Mary Kramer 
Director, Career and Technical 
Education 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
541-506-6033 
mkramer@cgcc.cc.or.us  
 
Jenni Newby 
Instructional Dean 
Central Oregon Community College 
541-383-7562  
jlnewby@cocc.edu 
 
Michael Fisher 
Instructional Dean 
Central Oregon Community College 
541-383-7755 
mfisher@cocc.edu 
 

Mary Kramer 
College Now Coordinator 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
541-506-6033 
mkramer@cgcc.cc.or.us  
 
 
Debbie Hagan 
College Now Coordinator 
Central Oregon Community College 
541-504-2912 
dhagan@cocc.edu 
 

 

12 
 

 Morrow 
 Umatilla 

 

Jennifer Carnes 
InterMountain Education Service  
 District 
541-966-3234 
jennifer.carnes@imesd.k12.or.us 

Dan Koopman 
AVP Instruction 
Blue Mountain Community College 
541-278-5743 
dan.koopman@bluecc.edu 
 
 

Jackie Bartron 
College Now Coordinator 
Umatilla Morrow ESD 
541-966-3114 
jackie.bartron@umesd.k12.or.us 
 

 

13 
 

 Baker 
 Grant 
 Union 
 Wallowa 

Sherry Cole 
Grant County Education Service  
 District 
541-786-3406  
coles@grantesd.k12.or.us 

Dan Koopman 
AVP Instruction 
Blue Mountain Community College 
541-278-5743 
dan.koopman@bluecc.edu 

Sherry Cole 
College Now Coordinator 
Grant County ESD 
541-786-3406 (Cell) 
coles@grantesd.k12.or.us 
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14 
 

 Harney 
 Malheur 

 

Steve Phillips 
Malheur Education Service District 
541-473-4823 
steve.phillips@malesd.k12.or.us 

Justin Tate 
Executive Dean of Career & Technical 
Education 
Treasure Valley Community College  
541-881-5977 
ealves@tvcc.edu  
 
Terry Basford 
ABE and CTE Director 
CASE, Pathways, 2+2 
Perkins Grant Coordinator 
Treasure Valley Community College  
541-881-5593 
tbasford@tvcc.cc  
 
Dr. Rachel Anderson 
Vice President of Academic Affairs 
Treasure Valley Community College  
541-881-8822 
randerson@tvcc.cc  
 

Stephanie Oester 
College Now Coordinator/Dual Credit 
Treasure Valley Community College  
541-881-8822 x339 
soester@tvcc.cc  
 
 
 

 
15 

 
 Clackamas 

 

Megan Helzerman 
Clackamas ESD 
503-675-4017 
mhelzerman@clackesd.k12.or.us 

 

Scott Giltz 
Dean, Technology, Healthcare and 
 Workforce 
Clackamas Community College 
503-657-6958 x3440 
scottg@clackamas.edu  
 
Cynthia Risan 
Associate Dean 
Technology, Healthcare & Workforce  
Clackamas Community College  
503-594-3323   
cynthiar@clackamas.edu 
 

Cheryl Tallman 
College Now Coordinator 
Clackamas Community College 
503-594-3208 
cherylt@clackamas.edu 
 

 


